City of Lincoln City City Council Communication

Lincoln County Water Systems Alliance Resolution

Meeting Date: 11/18/2024 Primary Staff Contact: David James Robinson

Department: Administration Email: drobinson@lincolncity.org

Secondary Dept: Secondary Contacts:

Approval: Daphnee Legarza Estimated Time: 15 minutes

Strategic Priority: Emergency Management Preparedness

Question:

Should the City Council approver Resolution 2024-30, a Resolution committing Lincoln City support to a 50-year regional watershed management plan?

Staff Recommendation:

Staff has no recommendation. At this stage the LCWSA requires very little of Lincoln City or its staff. Future commitments would require expenditures and obligations of its own water system that future councils may not want to make. This resolution as presented today gives political support to the LCWSA but it does not bind Lincoln City from any future commitment.

Authority:

ORS 190.010 et. seq. Lincoln City Charter 2.1

Background:

See LCWSA Introduction document included in council packet

Council Options:

Approve the resolution, with or without edits, or decline the resolution

Financial Impact

City staff time as yet to be defined

Potential Motions:

I move to approve Resolution 2024-30, a resolution declaring the City's commitment to join with Lincoln County cities and water districts to create a 50-year county-wide water supply and distribution system plan.